

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## No. A-10012/21/2016-PPC

Dated: 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 144 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon inclusion of his name for promotion to the Under Secretary (Grade-I) of CSS on adhoc basis in terms of DoP&T's OM No. 5/4/2019-CS.I(U) (ii) dated 30.04.2019, Shri Rajan Bhasin, presently on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati as Dy. Director (Admn), on the strength of DG: All India Radio shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 02.05.2019 with the directions to report for duty to the Department of Personnel & Training.

2. Accordingly, Shri Alok Kumar Sharma, DDE (PBRB) shall look after the additional charge of PPC Section in addition to his existing assignment, until further orders. Shri Sharma shall also function as the CPIO for related matters.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Banarasi Singh) Assistant Director (PPC)

То

- 1. Officers concerned
- 2. ADG (HR), PB Sectt
- 3. ADG (Admn), PB Sectt
- 4. Dy. Director (Admn), S-I(A) Section, DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Shri Sanjay Kumar Das Gupta, Under Secretary (CS.I), DoP&T, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi
- 6. Under Secretary (Admn), Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi
- J. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the Prasar Bharati website
- 8. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 9. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati